GRANT OF LICENCE IN FORMS 20 & 21 **GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA** DRUGS CONTROL ADMINISTRATION Partners/Directors/Gpa/As **Registered Pharmacist** FORM 20 DR.CH.BHADRA REDDY BOGI CHANDRAKALA and REGNO=024378/A2 (PRESIDENT), Society [See Rule 61 (1)] LICENCE TO SELL, STOCK OR EXHIBIT [OR OFFER] FOR SALE OR DISTRIBUTE DRUGS BY RETAIL OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFIED IN [SCHEDULES C,C(1) AND X] 1. DR.CH.BHADRA REDDY (PRESIDENT), CH.KALPANA (VICE PRESIDENT), CH.MAHENDER REDDY (SECRETARY), P.VASANTHA (J SECRETARY) , P.ANJI REDDY (TREASURER) , CH.SHALINI (ORG SECRETARY) , CH.PREETHI REDDY(J SECRETARY) Society of M/S. MALLAREDDY NARAYANA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL - OUT PATIENT PHARMACY (A UNIT OF CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) is here by licenced to sell, stock or exhibit [or offer] for sale or distribute by retail drugs other thanthose specified in [Schedules C and C(1) and X] of the Drugs and Cosmetics Rules 1945,* and to operate a pharmacy on the premises situated at D.NO.1-1-216, GROUND FLOOR, SURARAM X ROADS, JEEDIMETLA, HYDERABAD, Rangareddy_cir1 (Dist) subject to the conditions specified below and to the provisions of the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and the rules thereunder. 2. The licences shall be in force From 03/06/2016 TO 02/06/2021 3.Name(s) of qualified person(s) in charge BOGI CHANDRAKALA, RegNo. 024378/A2, DT:16/12/1995(D.O.J: 03/06/2016), A.RAMESH, RegNo. 70315/A2, DT:22/02/2012(D.O.J: 03/06/2016),R.GEETHA , RegNo. 064797/A2 , DT:22/12/2010(D.O.J: 03/06/2016) 4. Categories of drugs : Drugs Other than those specified in [Schedules C, C(1) and X] ereal 16/6/16 Licence No:TG/15/03/2016-16483 Date: 16/06/2016 Licensing Authority Assistant Dir Licensing Authority Drugs Control Administration. Ranga Reddy District -I. * Delete if not applicable **Conditions Of Licence** 1. This licence shall be displayed in a prominent place in a part of the premises open to the public. 2. The licensee shall comply with the provisions of the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and the Rules thereunder for the time being in force. 3. The licensee shall report to the licencing authority any change in the qualified staff incharge within one month of such change 4. No drug shall be sold unless such drug is purchased under cash or Credit memo from a duly licensed dealer or a duly licensed manufacturer. 5. The licensee shall inform the Licensing Authority in writing in the event of any change in the constitution of the firm operating under the licence. Where any change in the constitution of the firm takes place, the current licence shall be deemed to be valid for a maximum period of three months from the date on which the change takes place unless, in the meantime, a fresh licence has been taken from the Licensing Authority in the name of the firm with the changed constitution

229584	15=Rangareddy_cir1	03=Jeedimetla (sales)	NIC
Firm_no	Circle_code = Circle_Name	Area_code = Area_Name	

GRANT OF LICENCE IN FORMS 20 & 21



Partners/Directors/Gpa/As DR.CH.BHADRA REDDY (PRESIDENT) ,Society Registered Pharmacist BOGI CHANDRAKALA and REGNO=024378/A2

LICENCE TO SELL, STOCK OR EXHIBIT[OR OFFER]FOR SALEOR DISTRIBUTE DRUGS BY RETAIL DRUGS SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULES C AND C(1)[EXCLUDING THOSE SPECIFIED IN SCH.X].

1.DR.CH.BHADRA REDDY (PRESIDENT), CH.KALPANA (VICE PRESIDENT), CH.MAHENDER REDDY (SECRETARY), P.VASANTHA (J SECRETARY), P.ANJI REDDY (TREASURER), CH.SHALINI (ORG SECRETARY), CH.PREETHI REDDY(J SECRETARY) Society **of**

M/S. MALLAREDDY NARAYANA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL - OUT PATIENT PHARMACY (A UNIT OF CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

is here by licenced to sell, stock or exhibit [or offer] for sale or distribute by retail the following categories of Drugs specified in Schedules C and C(1)[Excluding those specified in sch.X] to the Drugs and Cosmetics Rules 1945 and to operate a pharmacy on the premises situated at **D.NO.1-1-216, GROUND FLOOR, SURARAM X ROADS, JEEDIMETLA, HYDERABAD, Rangareddy_cir1 (Dist)** subject to the

conditions specified below and to the provisions of the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and the rules thereunder.

2. The licences shall be in force From 03/06/2016 TO 02/06/2021

3. Name(s) of qualified person(s) in charge:

BOGI CHANDRAKALA, RegNo. 024378/A2, DT:16/12/1995(D.O.J: 03/06/2016),A.RAMESH, RegNo. 70315/A2, DT:22/02/2012(D.O.J: 03/06/2016),R.GEETHA, RegNo. 064797/A2, DT:22/12/2010(D.O.J: 03/06/2016)

4. Categories of drugs : Drugs Specified In Schedules C And C(1)[Excluding Those Specified In Sch.X].

16/06/2016

Licence No:TG/15/03/2016-16484

Date:

- De

Licensing Authority Assistant Director Licensing Authority Drugs Control Administration, Ranga Reddy District -1.

Conditions Of Licence

1. This licence shall be displayed in a prominent place in a part of the premises open to the public.

2. The licensee shall report to the licencing authority any change in the qualified staff incharge within one month of such change.

3. [**] Omitted by GSR 17(E),dt. 7-1-1986 (w.e.f. 7-1-1986).

4. If the licensee wants to sell stock or exhibit for sale or distribute, during the currency of the licence, additiol categories of Drugs listed in [Schedules C and C(1)[Excluding those specified in Sch. X] but not included in this licence, you should apply to the licensing authority for the necessary permission. This licence will be deemed to extend to the categories of drugs in respect of which such permission is given. This permission shall be endorsed on the licence by the licensing authority.

5. No drug shall be sold unless such drug is purchased under cash or Credit memo from a duly licensed dealer or a duly licensed manufacturer.

6. The licensee shall inform the Licensing Authority in writing in the event of any change in the constitution of the firm operating under the licence. Where any change in the constitution of the firm takes place, the current licence shall be deemed to be valid for a maximum period of three months from date on which the change takes place unless in the meantime, a fresh licence has been taken from the Licensing Authority in the name of thefirm with the changed constitution

Firm_No	Circle_code = Circle_Name	Area_code = Area_Name	
229584	15=Rangareddy_cir1	03=Jeedimetla (sales)	N I C

GRANT OF LICENCE IN FORMS 20 & 21



Partners/Directors/Gpa/As DR.CH.BHADRA REDDY (PRESIDENT) ,Society

Registered Pharmacist AISH KUMAR PANDAY and REGNO=048929/A2

LICENCE TO SELL, STOCK OR EXHIBIT [OR OFFER] FOR SALE OR DISTRIBUTE DRUGS BY RETAIL OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFIED IN [SCHEDULES C,C(1) AND X]

1. DR.CH.BHADRA REDDY (PRESIDENT), CH.KALPANA (VICE PRESIDENT), CH.MAHENDER REDDY (SECRETARY), P.VASANTHA (J SECRETARY), P.ANJI REDDY (TREASURER), CH.PREETHI REDDY(J SECRETARY) Society of

M/S. MALLAREDDY NARAYANA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL CENTRAL STORE (A UNIT OF CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

is here by licenced to sell, stock or exhibit [or offer] for sale or distribute by retail drugs other thanthose specified in [Schedules C and C(1) and X] of the Drugs and Cosmetics Rules 1945,* and to operate a pharmacy on the premises situated at **D.NO.1-1-216**, **FIRST FLOOR**, **SURARAM X ROADS**, **JEEDIMETLA**,

HYDERABAD,Rangareddy_cir1 (Dist) subject to the conditions specified

below and to the provisions of the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and the rules thereunder.

2. The licences shall be in force From 03/06/2016 TO 02/06/2021

3.Name(s) of qualified person(s) in charge

AISH KUMAR PANDAY, RegNo. 048929/A2, DT:15/06/2007(D.O.J: 03/06/2016),UGRAVAI SWAMYKUMAR, RegNo. 064374/A2, DT:30/10/2010(D.O.J: 03/06/2016)

4. Categories of drugs : Drugs Other than those specified in [Schedules C, C(1) and X]

Licence No:TG/15/03/2016-16481

Date: 16/06/2016

Licensing Authority

Assistant Director Licensing Authority Drugs Control Administration, Ranga Reddy District -I.

* Delete if not applicable

Conditions Of Licence

1. This licence shall be displayed in a prominent place in a part of the premises open to the public.

2. The licensee shall comply with the provisions of the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and the Rules thereunder for the time being in force.

3. The licensee shall report to the licencing authority any change in the qualified staff incharge within one month of such change

No drug shall be sold unless such drug is purchased under cash or Credit memo from a duly licensed dealer or a duly licensed manufacturer.
 The licensee shall inform the Licensing Authority in writing in the event of any change in the constitution of the firm operating under the licence. Where any change in the constitution of the firm takes place, the current licence shall be deemed to be valid for a maximum period of three months from the date on which the change takes place unless, in the meantime, a fresh licence has been taken from the Licensing Authority in the name of the firm with the changed constitution

Firm_no	Circle_code = Circle_Name	Area_code = Area_Name	
229582	15=Rangareddy_cir1	03=Jeedimetla (sales)	NIC

		Comment of L		GRANT OF LICEN	NCE IN FORMS 20 & 21
		GOVERNMENT OF	a a GOIN		
Partners/Directors, DR.CH.BHADRA R (PRESIDENT) ,Soc	EDDY	DRUGS CONTROL		Registered AISH KUMAR F REGNO=04892	
LICENCE TO SELL		[[or offer]for saleof [hedules c and c(1)[e]			PECIFIED IN
		CH.KALPANA (VICE PRESII 'HI REDDY(J SECRETARY)		REDDY (SECRETARY)	, P.VASANTHA (J SECRETAR
	REDDY NARAYAI	NA MULTISPECIALI SOCIETY)	TY HOSPITAL CEI	NTRAL STORE (A	UNIT OF
Schedules C and on the premises HYDERABAD, F	C(1)[Excluding the situated at D.NO. : Rangareddy_cir1	exhibit [or offer] for sale ose specified in sch.X] to 1-1-216, FIRST FLOO (Dist) subject to the ne provisions of the Dru) the Drugs and Cosm R,SURARAM X ROA	netics Rules 1945 and DS, JEEDIMETLA ,	
2. The licences sha	Il be in force From	03/06/2016 TO 02	/06/2021		
			/06/2021		
3. Name(s) of qua AISH KUMAR F RegNo. 064374//	alified person(s) in PANDAY , RegNo. A2 , DT:30/10/20	charge: 048929/A2 , DT:15/(10(D.O.J: 03/06/201	06/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6)		
3. Name(s) of qua AISH KUMAR F RegNo. 064374//	alified person(s) in PANDAY , RegNo. A2 , DT:30/10/20	charge: 048929/A2 , DT:15/0	06/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6)		
 Name(s) of quants AISH KUMAR F RegNo. 064374// Categories of d 	alified person(s) in PANDAY , RegNo. A2 , DT:30/10/20	charge: 048929/A2 , DT:15/0 10(D.O.J: 03/06/201 cified In Schedules C /	06/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6)	Those Specified In	Sch.X].
 Name(s) of qua AISH KUMAR F RegNo. 064374// Categories of d Licence No:TG, 	alified person(s) in PANDAY , RegNo. A2 , DT:30/10/20 rugs : Drugs Spe	charge: 048929/A2 , DT:15/0 10(D.O.J: 03/06/201 cified In Schedules C / 6482	06/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6)	Those Specified In	Sch.X].
 Name(s) of qua AISH KUMAR F RegNo. 064374// Categories of d 	alified person(s) in PANDAY , RegNo. A2 , DT:30/10/20 rugs : Drugs Spe	charge: 048929/A2 , DT:15/0 10(D.O.J: 03/06/201 cified In Schedules C /	06/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6)	Those Specified In Licensing Author	Sch.X].
 Name(s) of qua AISH KUMAR F RegNo. 064374// Categories of d Licence No:TG, 	alified person(s) in PANDAY , RegNo. A2 , DT:30/10/20 rugs : Drugs Spe	charge: 048929/A2 , DT:15/0 10(D.O.J: 03/06/201 cified In Schedules C / 6482	06/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6) And C(1)[Excluding	Those Specified In Licensing Author Licensing Author Licensing Author	Sch.X].
 Name(s) of qua AISH KUMAR F RegNo. 064374// Categories of d Licence No:TG, 	alified person(s) in PANDAY , RegNo. A2 , DT:30/10/20 rugs : Drugs Spe	charge: 048929/A2 , DT:15/0 10(D.O.J: 03/06/201 cified In Schedules C / 6482 16/06/2016	06/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6) And C(1)[Excluding	Those Specified In Licensing Author Assistant Dire Licensing Author	Sch.X].
 3. Name(s) of qua AISH KUMAR F RegNo. 064374// 4. Categories of d Licence No:TG, Date: 1. This licence shall 2. The licensee shall 	alified person(s) in PANDAY, RegNo. A2, DT:30/10/20 rugs : Drugs Spec /15/03/2016-1 be displayed in a prom report to the licencing	charge: 048929/A2 , DT:15/0 10(D.O.J: 03/06/201 cified In Schedules C / 6482 16/06/2016 <u>Conditions Of</u> ninent place in a part of the g authority any change in th	D6/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6) And C(1)[Excluding Licence	Those Specified In Licensing Author Assistant Dire Licensing Author Ranga Reddy Dist ublic.	Sch.X].
 Name(s) of quation of the emotion of t	alified person(s) in PANDAY, RegNo. A2, DT:30/10/20 rugs : Drugs Spea /15/03/2016-1 be displayed in a prom- report to the licencing SR 17(E),dt. 7-1-1986 its to sell stock or exh C(1)[Excluding those permission. This lice sion shall be endorsed old unless such drug i inform the Licensing y change in the constit- rom date on which the	charge: 048929/A2, DT:15/0 10(D.O.J: 03/06/201 cified In Schedules C / 6482 16/06/2016 <u>Conditions Of</u> ninent place in a part of the g authority any change in th 5 (w.e.f. 7-1-1986). ibit for sale or distribute, d especified in Sch. X] but noce will be deemed to extra on the licence by the lic s purchased under cash or C Authority in writing in t	D6/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6) And C(1)[Excluding Licence premises open to the p the qualified staff incharg turing the currency of the not included in this lice end to the categories of ensing authority. Credit memo from a dul he event of any change lace, the current licence	Those Specified In Licensing Authors Assistant Dire Licensing Authors Control Admin Ranga Reddy Dist ublic. The within one month of the licence, additiol categor ence, you should apply drugs in respect of whice y licensed dealer or a the in the constitution of the shall be deemed to be w	Sch.X].
 Name(s) of quation of the emotion of t	alified person(s) in PANDAY, RegNo. A2, DT:30/10/20 rugs : Drugs Spea /15/03/2016-1 be displayed in a prom- report to the licencing SR 17(E),dt. 7-1-1986 its to sell stock or exh C(1)[Excluding those permission. This lice sion shall be endorsed old unless such drug i inform the Licensing y change in the constit- rom date on which the	charge: 048929/A2, DT:15/0 10(D.O.J: 03/06/201 cified In Schedules C / 6482 16/06/2016 <u>Conditions Of</u> ninent place in a part of the gauhority any change in th 5 (w.e.f. 7-1-1986). ibit for sale or distribute, d specified in Sch. X] but nce will be deemed to extra on the licence by the lic s purchased under cash or C Authority in writing in t aution of the firm takes p e change takes place unless	D6/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6) And C(1)[Excluding Licence premises open to the p the qualified staff incharg turing the currency of the not included in this lice end to the categories of ensing authority. Credit memo from a dul he event of any change lace, the current licence	Those Specified In Licensing Authors Assistant Dire Licensing Authors Control Admin Ranga Reddy Disc ublic. The within one month of the licence, additiol categor ence, you should apply drugs in respect of whice y licensed dealer or a the in the constitution of the shall be deemed to be w	Sch.X].
 Name(s) of quation of the emotion of t	alified person(s) in PANDAY, RegNo. A2, DT:30/10/20 rugs : Drugs Spea /15/03/2016-1 be displayed in a prom- report to the licencing SR 17(E),dt. 7-1-1986 its to sell stock or exh C(1)[Excluding those permission. This lice sion shall be endorsed old unless such drug i inform the Licensing y change in the constit- rom date on which the	charge: 048929/A2, DT:15/0 10(D.O.J: 03/06/201 cified In Schedules C / 6482 16/06/2016 <u>Conditions Of</u> ninent place in a part of the gauthority any change in th 5 (w.e.f. 7-1-1986). ibit for sale or distribute, d especified in Sch. X] but nec will be deemed to extra on the licence by the lice s purchased under cash or C Authority in writing in t aution of the firm takes p e change takes place unless e changed constitution	D6/2007(D.O.J: 03 .6) And C(1)[Excluding Licence premises open to the p the qualified staff incharg turing the currency of the not included in this lice end to the categories of ensing authority. Credit memo from a dul he event of any change lace, the current licence , in the meantime, a free	Those Specified In Licensing Authors Assistant Dire Licensing Authors Control Admin Ranga Reddy Disc ublic. The within one month of the licence, additiol categor ence, you should apply drugs in respect of whice y licensed dealer or a the in the constitution of the shall be deemed to be w	Sch.X].

1.14

GRANT OF LICENCE IN FORMS 20 & 21



Partners/Directors/Gpa/As DR.CH.BHADRA REDDY (PRESIDENT) ,Society Registered Pharmacist D.SATYA PRASAD and REGNO=054813/A2

LICENCE TO SELL, STOCK OR EXHIBIT [OR OFFER] FOR SALE OR DISTRIBUTE DRUGS BY RETAIL OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFIED IN [SCHEDULES C,C(1) AND X]

1. DR.CH.BHADRA REDDY (PRESIDENT), CH.KALPANA (VICE PRESIDENT), CH.MAHENDER REDDY (SECRETARY), P.VASANTHA (J SECRETARY), P.ANJI REDDY (TREASURER), CH.SHALINI (ORG SECRETARY), CH.PREETHI REDDY(J SECRETARY) Society of

M/S. MALLAREDDY NARAYANA MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL IN PATIENT PHARMACY (A UNIT OF CHANDRAMMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

is here by licenced to sell, stock or exhibit [or offer] for sale or distribute by retail drugs other thanthose specified in [Schedules C and C(1) and X] of the Drugs and Cosmetics Rules 1945,* and to operate a pharmacy on the premises situated at

D.NO.1-1-216, FIRST FLOOR, SURARAM X ROADS, JEEDIMETLA,

HYDERABAD, Rangareddy_cir1 (Dist) subject to the conditions specified

below and to the provisions of the Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940 and the rules thereunder.

2. The licences shall be in force From 03/06/2016 TO 02/06/2021

3.Name(s) of qualified person(s) in charge

D.SATYA PRASAD , RegNo. 054813/A2 , DT:08/10/2008(D.O.J: 03/06/2016),SAKECHINNA NARASIMHULU , RegNo. 058250/A2 , DT:05/06/2009(D.O.J: 03/05/2016),BATTU JHANSI , RegNo. 69089/A2 , DT:27/10/2011(D.O.J: 03/06/2016)

4. Categories of drugs : Drugs Other than those specified in [Schedules C, C(1) and X]

Licence No:TG/15/03/2016-16485

Date: 16/06/2016

* Delete if not applicable

Licensing Authority Assistant Director Licensing Authority Drugs Control Administration, Ranga Reddy District -I.

1. This licence shall be displayed in a prominent place in a part of the premises open to the public.

Conditions Of Lice

2. The licensee shall comply with the provisions of the Drugs and Cosmeties Act, 1940 and the Rules thereunder for the time being in force.

3. The licensee shall report to the licencing authority any change in the qualified staff incharge within one month of such change

No drug shall be sold unless such drug is purchased under cash or Credit memo from a duly licensed dealer or a duly licensed manufacturer.
 The licensee shall inform the Licensing Authority in writing in the event of any change in the constitution of the firm operating under the licence. Where any change in the constitution of the firm takes place, the current licence shall be deemed to be valid for a maximum period of three months from the date on which the change takes place unless, in the meantime, a fresh licence has been taken from the Licensing Authority in the name of the firm with the changed constitution

Firm_no	Circle_code = Circle_Name	Area_code = Area_Name	
229585	15=Rangareddy_cir1	03=Jeedimetla (sales)	NIC



6. The licensee shall inform the Licensing Authority in writing in the event of any change in the constitution of the firm operating under the licence. Where any change in the constitution of the firm takes place, the current licence shall be deemed to be valid for a maximum period of three months from date on which the change takes place unless in the meantime, a fresh licence has been taken from the Licensing Authority in the name of thefirm with the changed constitution

Firm_No Circle_code = Circle_Na	Anna anda a Anna Marra	
	me Area_code = Area_Name	
229585 15=Rangareddy_cir1	03=Jeedimetla (sales)	N I C